TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Multi Fix N.V. | | 12/05/2007 | CORPORATION: BELGIUM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Morgan Adhesives Company | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4560 Darrow Road | |
| City: | Stow | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44224 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3303059 | MULTI-FIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-214-4806 Phone:

Email: tengling@btlaw.com, jmueller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Engling Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 921142-106814 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy J. Engling | |
| Signature: | /Timothy J. Engling/ | |
| Date: | 12/20/2007 | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0675

900094721

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment106814#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0676

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multi Fix N.V., a Belgian corporation with an office at Bosdel 43, PB 85 Genk Belgium B-3600, has used or authorized use of, and is the owner of rights in and to the multi-fix logo, U.S. Registration 3,303,059, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark "multi-fix";

WHEREAS, Multi Fix N.V. has used the multi-fix logo on "self adhesive synthetic material foil, other than for packing, namely, pressure sensitive vinyl for plotting, cutting and printing, and vinyl sheets with and without topcoats, inks, coatings, colors and designs, permanent or removable adhesive and release liners for use in sign making, poster, exhibition display, decorating, library, book, advertising, and graphic art industries in further manufacturing signs and displays."

WHEREAS, Multi Fix N.V. has transferred certain assets and certain business to which the above trademark relate to Morgan Adhesives Company, an Ohio corporation with offices at 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio 44224 U.S.A.; and

WHEREAS, Multi Fix N.V. wants to transfer to Morgan Adhesives Company its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Registration 3,303,059 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark; and Morgan Adhesives Company wants to acquire same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Multi Fix N.V. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Morgan Adhesives Company certain right, title and interest in and to the trademark multi-fix, U.S. registration 3,303,059, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Multi Fix N.V. has caused this document to be executed on

| its behalf as of the day of I | December 2007. |
|--|---------------------------|
| - <i>U</i> . | Multi Fix N.V. |
| Date December _5 th _, 2007 | By: An authorized officer |

On December <u>10</u>, 2007, before me the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Multi Fix N.V. with authority to do so.

Acknowledged and Accepted
Date 77-10-03

By: Morgan Adhesive Company

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/20/2007 REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0677